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AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

General Proposed Proposed
Base Tariff  Present Present’ Rate Billing Base Tariff
Type of Service Sch. Rate Other Adj.(1) Billing Rate Increase Rate Rate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (9)
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $6.00 - $6.00 $1.34 $7.34 $7.34
Energy Charge: :
First 600 kWhs $0.06914  $0.00019  $0.06933 $0.00120 $0.07053 $0.07034
600 - 1,300 kWhs $0.08044  $0.00019  $0.08063 $0.00140 $0.08203 $0.08184
All over 1,300 kWhs $0.09429  $0.00019  $0.09448 $0.00165 $0.09613 $0.09594
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $12.00 ‘ $12.00 $0.00 $12.00 $12.00
Energy Charge:
First 3,650 kWhs $0.10891  $0.00544 $0.11435 ($0.00230)  $0.11205 $0.10661
All over 3,650 kWhs $0.08002  $0.00544  $0.08546 ($0.00169)  $0.08377 $0.07833
Demand Charge:
20 kW or less no charge no charge no charge no charge
Over 20 kW $5.75/kW. $5.75/kW $5.75/kwW $5.75/kW
Large General Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:
First 250,000 kWhs $0.06819  $0.00401 $0.07220 ($0.00281)  $0.06939 $0.06538
All over 250,000 kWhs $0.06097  $0.00401 $0.06498 ($0.00253)  $0.06245 $0.05844
Demand Charge: i
50 kW or less $400.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00
Over 50 kW $5.25/kwW $5.25/kW $0.50/kW $5.75/kW $5.75/kW
Primary Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW $0.20/kwW $0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge: .
First 500,000 kWhs $0.05373  $0.00261  $0.05634 ($0.00128)  $0.05506 $0.05245
500,000 - 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04834  $0.00261 $0.05095 ($0.00115)  $0.04980 $0.04719
All over 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04391  $0.00261  $0.04652 ($0.00104)  $0.04548 ~ $0.04287
Demand Charge: :
3,000 kva or less $14,000 $14,000 $14,000 $14,000
Over 3,000 kva $4.25/kva $4.25/kva $1.50/kva $5.75/kva $5.75/kva
Primary Volt. Discount
11-60 kv - " $0.20/kW $0.20/kW $0.20/kwW $0.20/kW
60 - 115 kv $1.10/kW $1.10/kwW $1.10/kw $1.10/kW
115 or higher kv $1.35/kW . $1.35/kW $1.35/kW $1.35/kW
Annual Minimum Present:  $732,080 $718,650
Pumping Service - Schedule 31
Basic Charge $10.00 $10.00 $3.01 $13.01 $13.01
Energy Charge: )
First 165 kW/kWh $0.09114  $0.00355 $0.09469 $0.00054 $0.09523 $0.09168
All additional kWhs $0.06511  $0.00355 $0.06866 $0.00039 $0.06905 $0.06550

Sch. 93 Proposed Billing
ERM Rate With

(h)

$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00000

$0.00000
$0.00000

$0.00000
$0.00000

$0.00000
$0.00000
$0.00000

$0.00000
$0.00000

(1) Includes ail preseht rate adjustments: Sch. 59 (BPA Residential Exchange) and Sch. 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).

(2) Includes all present rate adjustments: Sch. 59 (BPA Residential Exchange), Sch. 91 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment) and

the Proposed Sch. 93 (ERM Refund).
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Decrease ERM Decrease (2)

U]
$7.34

$0.07053
$0.08203
$0.09613

$12.00

$0.11205
$0.08377

no charge
$5.75/kW

$0.06939
$0.06245

$400.00
$5.75/kW
$0.20/kW

$0.05506
$0.04980
$0.04548

$14,000
$5.75/kva

$0.20/kW
$1.10/kW
$1.35/kW
$718,650

$13.01

$0.09523
$0.06905
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(a) ) () (d) (e) ® (®
Bill Comparison
Schedule 1 - Residential
Current Proposed Revised

00~ N L B W N e

=]

10
11

12|

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

281

29
30
31

32}

33
34
35
36
37

Customer Count |

Base
Allowance
Rate 1

Rate 2

Rate 3

Block 1

Block 2

Block 3 (Over)
Usage Per kWh

0
$0.06933
$0.08063
$0.09448
600
1,300
1.301

13
$10.00

$7.34

0 ‘ 0
$0.97276 $0.07053
$0.084006 $0.08263
$0.09791 $0.09613

600 800
1,300 1,500
1,301 1,501

1 |

Usage Per kWh

38

39

40

41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550

1,600
1,700
1,800
1,900
2,000
2,100
2,200
2,300
2,600
2,800
3,000
3,200
3,400
3,600
3,800
4,000
4,200
4,400
4,600

4,800

. Carrent
Monthly Bill

Proposed vs.
 Current

 Proposed |
Monthly Billi

$6.00 66.7% $10.60 -26.6% §7.34
5047 44.1% $1364 -20.3% $10.87
$12.93 33.6% $17.28 -16.7% $14.39
$16.40 27.5% $20.91 -14.3% $17.92
23.6% $24.55 -12.7% $21.45

20.8% $28.19 -11.4% $24.97

18.8% $31.83 -10.5% $28.50

17.2% $35.47 -9.7% $32.03

15.9% £39.10 -9.1% $35.55

14.9% $42.74 -8.6% $39.08

14.1% $46.38 -8.1% $42.61

$50.02 46,13

$53.66
$59.649

51
$141.83
$151.28
$160.73
$175.18
$179.62
$189.07
$198.52
$226.86
$245.76
$264.66
$283.55
3302.45
$321.34
$340.24
$359.14
$378.03
$396.93
$415.82
$434.72
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11.5%
11.0%

$57.86
$62.06
$66.27

$74.67

$78.87
9.6% $83.08
9.3% $87.28

$95.69

7.2% $141.8 -7.8% $130.80
6.9% $151.66 -1.4% $140.41
6.7% $161.43 <1.1% $150.02
6.5% $171.24 -6.8% $159.64
6.4% $181.04 -6.5% $169.25
6.2% $190.83 -6.3% $178.86
6.1% $200.62 -6.1%

6.0% -5.9%"

5.7% -5.4% .

5.5% -5.1%

5.4% ; -4.9%

5.3% $298.53 -4.7%

5.2% $3181 -4.5%

5.1% $337.69 -4.3%

5.0% $357.27 -4.2%

4.9% $376.86 -4.1%

4.9% $390.44 -4.0%

4.8% $416.02 -3.9%

4.8% $435.60 -3.8% $419.19
4.7% -3.7% $438.41
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o, (=) (b) © @ © ® @®
1 Bill Comparison
2 Schedule 1 - Residential
3. Current Proposed Revised
4 Customer Count 1, |
6 Allowance 0 0
7 Rate 1 $0.06933 $0.07276 $0.07053
8 Rate 2 $0.08063 $0.08406 $0:08203
9 Rate 3 $0.09448 $0.09791 $0.09613
10 Block 1 800
11 Block 2 1500
12 Block 3 (Over) 1.501
13 Usage Per kWh
14

15 Usage Per kWh

62 5,300 $481.96
63 5,800 $320.20
64 6,300 $576.44
65 6,800 $623.68
66 7,300 $670.92
67 7,800 $718.16
68 8,300 $765.40
69 8,800 $812.64
70 9,300 $859.88
71 9,800 $907.12
72 10,300 $954.36
73 10,800 51.001.60
74 11,300 '$1.048.84
75 11,800 $1.096.08
76 12,300 $1.143.32
77 12,800 $1.190.56
78 13,300 $1,237.80
79 13,800 $1.,285.04
80 14,300 $1,332.28
81 14,800 $1.379.52
82 15,300 $1,426.76
83 15,800 $1,474.00
84 16,300 $1.521.24
.85 16,800 $1.568.48
86 17,300 $1.615.72
87 17,800 $1,662.96
88 18,300 (
89 18,800

90

91

92 X $1.946.4¢

93 21,800 REX LG 88

94 22,800

95 23,800

96 24,800

97 25,800 b? 42‘2 80

98 26,800 $2.313.28

99 27,800 60776
100 28,800 02.24
101 29,800 32,796,772
102, 30,800 3289120
103 31,800 $2,985.68
104 32,800 $3.080.16
105 33,800 $3,174.64
106 34,800 $3,269.12
107 35,800 $3,363.60

Testimony of Christopher T. Mickelson
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[ Curent T
Monthly Bill

Propased Vs,

| Revised vs.
- Current .

'Monthly B1ll . Proposed

4.6% $504.14 3.5%
4.5% $553.09 -3.4%
4.4% $602.05 3.2%
4.4% $651.00 -3.1%
4.3% $699.96 -3.0%
43% $748.91 -3.0%
42% $797.87 2.9%
4.2% $546.82 2.8%
4.2% $895.78 -2.8%
4.1% $944.73 2.7%
4.1% $993.69 2.7%
4.1% $1,042.64 2.6%
4.1% $1,091.60 2.6%
4.1% $1,140.55 -2.6%
4.0% $1,189.51 2.5%
4.0% $1, 2.5%
4.0% $1. -2.5%
4.0% $1. 2.5%
4.0% 81, -2.4%
4.0% $1. -2.4%
4.0% $1,483.2 2.4%
3.9% $1.532. -2.4%
3.9% $1. -2.4%
3.9% $1.6 2.3%
3.9% $1.6 2.3%
3.9% $1.7: 2.3%
$L7
$1

3.9% ﬁm

‘} 68 -2.2%
3.8% $2,217.56 -2.2%
3.8% - -2.2%
3.8% $2, ’H 3.38 -2.2%
3.8% $2,511.29 -2.2%
3.8% $2,609.20 -2.1%
3.8% $2,707.11 -2.1%
3.8% $2.805.02 -2.1%
3.8% $2.902,93 -2.1%
3.8% $3,000.84 -2.1%
3.8% $3,098.75 -2.1%
3.8% $3,196.66 -2.1%
3.8% $3,294.57 -2.1%
3.8% $3,392.48 -2.1%
3.8% $3,490.39 -2.1%

$486.48
$534.54
$582.61
$630.67
$678.74
$726.80
377487

£822.93

5871.00

5919.06

5946713
$1,015.19
51,063.26
5111132
$1,139.39
$1,207.45
$1,235.52
£1,303.58
$1,351.65
$1,399.71
$1,447.78
$1,495.84
$1,543.91
$1.391.97
$1,640.04
$1,688.10
$1,736.17
$1,784.23

1,976.49
$2,072.62

$2,264.88
§2,361.01
$2.437.14
8§2.553.27
$2.649.40
52,745.53
$2.841.66
$2.937.79
$3,033.92
§3,130.08
$3,226.18

$3,418.44

0.9%

1.0%
1.1%
1.1%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
1.3%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%

1.5%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
1.6%
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(2) ®) © - @ © ® (@

No.
1 Bill Comparison
2 Schedule 1 - Residential
3 Current Proposed Revised
4 Customer Count | {
5 Base
6 Allowance
7 Rate 1] $0.06933 $0.07276 $0.07053
8 Rate 2 $0.08063 $0.08406 $0.08203
9 Rate 3 $0.09448 $0.09791 $0.09613

10 Block 1 600 , 600 800

11 Block 2 1,300 1:300 1500

12 Block 3 (Over) 1.301 1,301 : 1,501

13 Usage Per kWh | 1 1

14

. Proposedvs. | Proposed | Revisedvs.

15  Usage Per kWh \thly Bill] | Current | [ Monthly Bill] | Proposed v urre]
108 36,800 $3,458.08 3.8% $3.588.30 -2.1% 3,514.57 1.6%
109 37,800 §3,552.56 3.8% $3,686.21 -2.0% 3,610,770 1.6%
110 38,800 . $3.647.04 3.8% $3.784.12 -2.0% $3,706.83 1.6%
111 39,800 $3.741.52 3.8% $3.882.03 -2.0% $3,802.9¢6 1.6%
112 49,800 $4,686.32 3.7% $4.861.13 -2.0% %4,764.26 1.7%
113 59,800 55.6: 3.7% $5.840.23 -2.0% $3,725.56 1.7%
114 69,800 56.575.92 3.7% $6,819.33 -1.9% 55,686.86 1.7%
115 79,800 $7.520.72 3.7% -1.9% 57.648.16 1.7%
116 89,800 $8.465.52 3.7% -1.9% $8,609.46 1.7%
117 99,800 $9,410.32 3.7% -1.9% $9.570.76 1.7%
118 109,800 $10,355.12 3.7% $10,735.73 -1.9% $10,532.06 1.7%
119 119,800 $11,299.92 3.7% $11,714.83 -1.9% $11,493.36 1.7%
120 129,800 $12,244.72 3.7% $12,693.93 -1.9% $12,454.66 1.7%
121 139,800 $13,189.52 3.7% $13,673.03 -1.9% $13,413.96 1.7%
122 149,800 $14,134.372 3.7% $14,632.13 -1.9% $14,377.26 1.7%
123 159,800 15,079,172 3.7% $15.631.23 -1.9% $15,338.56 1.7%
124 169,800 $16,023.92 3.7% $16,610.33 -1.9% $16,299.86 1.7%
125 179,800 $16,968.72 3.7% $17,589.43 -1.9% $17,261.16 1.7%
126 189,800 $17,913.52 3.7% $18.568.53 -1.9% $18,222.46 1.7%
127 199,800 $18,858.32 3.7% - $19.547.63 -1.9% $19,183.76 1.7%
128 209,800 $19,803.12 3.7% £20.526.73 -1.9% $20,143.06 1.7%
129 219,800 $20,747.92 3.7% $21,505.83 -1.9% $21,106.36 1.7%
130 229,800 $21,692.12 3.7% $22,484.93 -1.9% $22,067.66 1.7%
131 239,800 b22,637.52 3.7% $23,464.03 -1.9% $23,028.96 1.7%
132 249,800 $23,582.32 3.7% 524,443,143 -1.9% $23,990.26 1.7%
133 349,800 $33,030.372 3.6% $34,234.13 -1.8% $33,603.26 1.7%
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